PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7474986

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| VIOLA CREDIT FIVE FUND | 08/04/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | QNERGY, INC. | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 300 WEST 12TH STREET | |
| City: | OGDEN | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | |
| Postal Code: | 84404 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11007628 |
| Application Number: | 11255789 |
| Application Number: | 12634669 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@gornitzky.com

Correspondent Name: GORNITZKY & CO

Address Line 1: 6480 CALVERTON DRIVE, UNIT 202
Address Line 4: FREDERICK, MARYLAND 20874

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 51094 | |
|--------------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHELLE ROSENBERG | |
| SIGNATURE: | /mw/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: 08/09/2022 | | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Security Interest on IP - US - Termination Statement (04Aug22)#page1.tif

PATENT 507428055 REEL: 061118 FRAME: 0792

To Whom It May Concern

Termination Statement

The undersigned, **Viola Credit Five Fund (Limited Partnership)** of 12 Abba Eban Blvd., Herzliya Pituach, Israel, hereby releases, cancels and terminates any and all liens, security interests or rights that were created and/or recorded to the benefit of the undersigned at the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the patents listed herein in the name of **Qnergy, Inc.**:

PATENTS:

| Application Number: | 11007628 |
|----------------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11255789 |
| Application Number: | 12634669 |

The undersigned, Viola Credit Five Fund (Limited Partnership) authorizes to record this Termination Statement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated this 4th day of August 2022

Viola Credit Five Fund (Limited Partnership), By its management company Viola Credit Five GP 2015 Ltd.

| Signed: | Ido Utgdor | Ruthi (Simha) Furman |
|----------|-----------------|------------------------|
| Name: | Ido Vigdor | Ruthi (Simha) Furman |
| Title: _ | General Partner | Founde&General Partner |

1

PATENT REEL: 061118 FRAME: 0793